
2003 Heart of America Invitational 
Pepsi Ice Midwest  -  Overland Park, Kansas March 7 - 9, 2003 
Report of Skaters from All Clubs 
 
 

 1

Adult - Artistic - Final Standings 
  1-TIE Josee Salamone, Des Moines FSC 
  1-TIE Joyce Currie, St. Peters FSC 
  3 Jesse Miguel, Kansas City FSC 
  4 Margretta Blackburne, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Adult Introductory Synchronized Teams *Exhibition* - Free 

Skating - Final Standings 
   2 Ice Midwest Pizzazz Adult, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Adult Pre-Bronze Ladies - Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Kelley Williams, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  2 Danielle Sommer, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Adult Pre-Bronze/Bronze  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Kelley Williams, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  2 Rebecca Rundlett, Blade & Edge FSC 
  3 Danielle Sommer, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Ed Newbern, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Adult Silver Ladies  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Susan Hamilton, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Heather Edmondsond, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Josee Salamone, Des Moines FSC 
  4 Margretta Blackburne, Silver Blades FSC 
  5 Joyce Currie, St. Peters FSC 
 
Adult Silver Ladies - Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Josee Salamone, Des Moines FSC 
  2 Susan Hamilton, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Adult Silver Men - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Jesse Miguel, Kansas City FSC 
  2 Paul Machado, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Basic 1 - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Katzenstein, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Charlie Ingram, Carriage FSC 
 
Basic 2 - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Caitlin Armstrong 
  2 Mary Claire Connor, Carriage FSC 
 
Basic 3 - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Patterson, Carriage FSC 
  2 Tabbi Feitel 
 
Basic 4 Group A - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Ellie Smart 
  2 Sierra Barfield, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Katherine DeAngelis, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  4 Kathleen Connor, Carriage FSC 
 

Basic 4 Group B - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Shae Carney, Line Creek FSC 
  2 Sarah Styslinger, Carriage FSC 
  3 Heidi Kaiser, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Samantha Robinson, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Basic 5 - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Hilary Ann Surface, Carriage FSC 
  2 Taylor Roberts, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Sarah Ingram, Carriage FSC 
 
Basic 6 - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Isabel Miller 
  2 Katherine Higdon 
  3 Laura Shockley 
  4 Shelby Sunderland, Silver Blades FSC 
  5 Rachel Rosenfeld, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Basic 7 - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Mackenzie Osborne, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Ashli Bruza 
  3 Sarah Muller 
  4 Grant Zizzo 
 
Basic 8 Group A - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Maggie Glaze, Carriage FSC 
  2 Dakota Ghegan, Blade & Edge FSC 
  3 Harriet Davison, Carriage FSC 
  4 Caroline Connor, Carriage FSC 
  5 Lauren Hall, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  6 Madeleine Withee 
 
Basic 8 Group B - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Long, Carriage FSC 
  2 Grase Chang, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Elizabeth Hudson, Kansas City FSC 
  4 Aimee Hartman, Kansas City FSC 
  5 Emma Moehlenhoff 
  6 Lauren Maxwell, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Beginner - Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Garrett Woods, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Natalie Pare, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Devynn Sharpe, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Jessica Woods, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Beginner Girls Group A  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Bailey Eppard, Des Moines FSC 
  2 Devynn Sharpe, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Emily Githens, Des Moines FSC 
  4 Clara Stahl, Line Creek FSC 
  5 Laura Brisbane, Carriage FSC 
  6 Hannah Klaassen, St. Joseph FSC 
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Beginner Girls Group A - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Bailey Eppard, Des Moines FSC 
  2 Amy Sevcik, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Devynn Sharpe, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Laura Brisbane, Carriage FSC 
  5 Clara Stahl, Line Creek FSC 
 
Beginner Girls Group B  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Madeline Brisbane, Carriage FSC 
  2 Alyxx Peterson, Des Moines FSC 
  3 Jessica Woods, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Zea Zhu, Des Moines FSC 
  5 Erin Marie Jansen, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Beginner Girls Group B - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Madeline Brisbane, Carriage FSC 
  2 Hannah Klaassen, St. Joseph FSC 
  3 Jessica Woods, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Erin Marie Jansen, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Beginner Group A  - Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Githens, Des Moines FSC 
  2 Anne Marie Albracht,  Carriage FSC 
  3 Hannah Klaassen, St. Joseph FSC 
  4 Laura Brisbane, Carriage FSC 
 
Beginner Group B  - Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 McCrea Davison, Carriage FSC 
  2 Erin Marie Jansen, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Madeline Brisbane, Carriage FSC 
 
Beginner Group C  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah DePriest, St. Joseph FSC 
  2 McCrea Davison, Carriage FSC 
  3 Hannah Anderson, Line Creek FSC 
  4 Kathleen Keller, Silver Blades FSC 
  5 Garrett Woods, Silver Blades FSC 
  6 Cristina Tyser, Kansas City FSC 
 
Beginner Group C - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Kathleen Keller, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 McCrea Davison, Carriage FSC 
  3 Hannah Anderson, Line Creek FSC 
  4 Garrett Woods, Silver Blades FSC 
  5 Cristina Tyser, Kansas City FSC 
 
Championship Intermediate Ladies - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Teel, Blade & Edge FSC 
  2 Monica Stoney, Blade & Edge FSC 
 
Championship Intermediate Ladies - Standings for the Free 

Skating 
  1 Jessica Teel, Blade & Edge FSC 
  2 Monica Stoney, Blade & Edge FSC 
 

Championship Intermediate Ladies - Standings for the Short 
Program 

  1 Jessica Teel, Blade & Edge FSC 
  2 Monica Stoney, Blade & Edge FSC 
 
Championship Juvenile Boys  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Bogdan Gilmutdinos, Des Moines FSC 
  2 Russell Murray, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Championship Juvenile Girls - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Hentges, Line Creek FSC 
  2 Kaylie Kerr, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Jessica Zhang, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Erin Ludlow, FSC of Omaha 
  5 Chelsea Hodge, Line Creek FSC 
  6 Rachel Griffin, Blade & Edge FSC 
 
Freeskate 1  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Amber Base, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  2 Marilyn Oehmler 
  3 Rachel Oehmler 
  4 Meryl Williams, Silver Blades FSC 
  5 Colleen Wells, Wichita FSC 
 
Freeskate 1 - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Amber Base, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  2 Meryl Williams, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Colleen Wells, Wichita FSC 
 
Freeskate 2  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Kelsey Koonse, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Alison Yeung, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Jacqueline Cote, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Anne Marie Albracht, Carriage FSC 
  5 Alessandra Severoni 
  6 Hannah Park 
 
Freeskate 2 - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Jacqueline Cote, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Kelsey Koonse, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Anne Marie Albracht, Carriage FSC 
  4 Alison Yeung, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Freeskate 3  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Emmie Vangel 
 
Freeskate 3 - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Emmie Vangel 
 
Freeskate 5   - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Amy Sevcik, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Meghan Barnes, Kansas City FSC 
  3 Natalie Pare, Silver Blades FSC 
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Freeskate 5  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Natalie Pare, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Meghan Barnes, Kansas City FSC 
  3 Amy Sevcik, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Freeskate A - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Katzenstein, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Carolyn Keller, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Caitlin Armstrong 
  4 Makenzie Berten 
  5 Mary Claire Connor, Carriage FSC 
  6 Charlie Ingram, Carriage FSC 
 
Freeskate B Group A - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Patterson, Carriage FSC 
  2 Sierra Barfield, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Ellie Smart 
  4 Katherine DeAngelis, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  5 Shae Carney, Line Creek FSC 
  6 Kathleen Connor, Carriage FSC 
 
Freeskate B Group B - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Robinson, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Tabbi Feitel 
  3 Sarah Styslinger, Carriage FSC 
  4 Heidi Kaiser, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Freeskate C Group A  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Katherine Higdon 
  2 Taylor Roberts, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Laura Shockley 
  4 Teddy Oehmler 
 
Freeskate C Group B  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Isabel Miller 
  2 Sarah Ingram, Carriage FSC 
  3 Rachel Rosenfeld, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Shelby Sunderland, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Freeskate D Group A  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Dakota Ghegan, Blade & Edge FSC 
  2 Madeleine Withee 
  3 Maggie Glaze, Carriage FSC 
  4 Caroline Connor, Carriage FSC 
  5 Ashli Bruza 
  6 Sarah Muller 
 
Freeskate D Group B  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Mackenzie Osborne, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Lauren Maxwell, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Lauren Hall, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  4 Elizabeth Hudson, Kansas City FSC 
 

Freeskate D Group C  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Long, Carriage FSC 
  2 Aimee Hartman, Kansas City FSC 
  3 Emma Moehlenhoff 
  4 Grase Chang, Silver Blades FSC 
  5 Grant Zizzo 
 
Intermediate Ladies  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Gillian Johnston, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Kelly Vance, Blade & Edge FSC 
  3 Lindsey Schneider, Line Creek FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies  - Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Zoretic, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Elizabeth Allen, Blade & Edge FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies - Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Monica Stoney, Blade & Edge FSC 
  2 Gillian Johnston, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Raquel Danner, Line Creek FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies - Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Zoretic, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Raquel Danner, Line Creek FSC 
 
Juvenile & Open Juvenile  Girls - Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie Klimczak, Line Creek FSC 
  2 Hannah Mazon, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Alexandra Perel, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Shannon Eyster, Line Creek FSC 
 
Juvenile & Open Juvenile Girls - Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Caitlin Cleary, Ames FSC 
  2 Christine Chollet, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Sara Schlagenhauff, Line Creek FSC 
  4 Alexandra Perel, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Juvenile & Open Juvenile Girls - Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Caitlin Cleary, Ames FSC 
  2 Shelby Smith, Line Creek FSC 
  3 Hannah Mazon, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Alexandra Perel, Silver Blades FSC 
  5 Regina Mackevicius, Blade & Edge FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Hentges, Line Creek FSC 
  2 Kaylie Kerr, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Alexandra Perel, Silver Blades FSC 
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Juvenile Girls - Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Hentges, Line Creek FSC 
  2 Rachel Griffin, Blade & Edge FSC 
  3 Chelsea Hodge, Line Creek FSC 
  4 Elizabeth Allen, Blade & Edge FSC 
  5 Erin Ludlow, FSC of Omaha 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Girls Group A  - Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Mackenzie Devins, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Kristen Cunningham, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Stephanie McKay, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  4 Julie Aliber, Carriage FSC 
  5 Susan Zhu, Silver Blades FSC 
  6 Christina Martin, Des Moines FSC 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Girls Group B  - Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Jaclyn Scheidhauer, Line Creek FSC 
  2 Klaranda Behrens, St. Joseph FSC 
  3 Kaitlyn Moody, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Logan Roberts, Silver Blades FSC 
  5 Kate-Lynn Duethman, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  6 Shellby Martin, Des Moines FSC 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Girls Group C  - Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Shelby Crawford, Kansas City FSC 
  2 Daniela Moody, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Emily Clague, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Genevieve Salamone, Des Moines FSC 
  5 Christina Dybal, Kansas City FSC 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Girls Group D  - Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Emily Glaze, Carriage FSC 
  2 Lilly Stitt, Carriage FSC 
  3 Courtney Hart, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Stephanie Wilson, Line Creek FSC 
  5 Lauren Browning, Silver Blades FSC 
  6 Hannah Gillaspie, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Master Adult Ladies  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Patricia Miller, Kansas City FSC 
 
Open Juvenile  - Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Shannon Eyster, Line Creek FSC 
  2 Jessica Katzenstein, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Shannon Eyster, Line Creek FSC 
  2 Raquel Danner, Line Creek FSC 
  3 Elizabeth Allen, Blade & Edge FSC 
  4 Jessica Katzenstein, Silver Blades FSC 
 

Open Pre-Juvenile Girls  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Sara Schlagenhauff, Line Creek FSC 
  2 Hannah Mazon, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Ashley Portell, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Jennifer Hurst, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Pre-Bronze Solo Dance - Cha Cha - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie Klimczak, Line Creek FSC 
  2 Caitlin Cleary, Ames FSC 
  3 Alex Meyer, Blade & Edge FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile  Girls - Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Charlsie Bastian, Blade & Edge FSC 
  2 Jennifer Stewart, Line Creek FSC 
  3 Taylor Price, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Brittany Schmucker, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile & Open Pre-Juvenile  - Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Alex Meyer, Blade & Edge FSC 
  2 Brittany Schmucker, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  3 Regina Mackevicius, Blade & Edge FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Charlsie Bastian, Blade & Edge FSC 
  2 Kelli Foresman, Kansas City FSC 
  3 Jennifer Stewart, Line Creek FSC 
  4 Alex Meyer, Blade & Edge FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Group A  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Jennifer Stewart, Line Creek FSC 
  2 Oakley Peters, Oklahoma City FSC 
  3 Alex Meyer, Blade & Edge FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Group B  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Charlsie Bastian, Blade & Edge FSC 
  2 Stephanie Klimczak, Line Creek FSC 
  3 Kelli Foresman, Kansas City FSC 
  4 Caitlin Cleary, Ames FSC 
  5 Shelby Smith, Line Creek FSC 
  6 Brittany Schmucker, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
 
Preliminary  - Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie Foster, Carriage FSC 
  2-TIE Paige Westmoreland, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  2-TIE Samantha Hays, Wichita FSC 
 
Preliminary  Girls - Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Newman, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Sarah Shay, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Madeline Dusselier, Silver Blades FSC 
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Preliminary Girls  - Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Mackenzie Devins, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Taylor Price, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Madeline Dusselier, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Paige Westmoreland, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  5 Samantha Hays, Wichita FSC 
  6-TIE Stephanie McKay, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  6-TIE Victoria James, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Maddie Miguel, Kansas City FSC 
  2 Madison Newman, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Christine Choi, Kansas City FSC 
  4 Kelly Freeman, Kansas City FSC 
  5 Stephanie Foster, Carriage FSC 
  6 Sophie Staten, Kansas City FSC 
  7 Crystal Richardson, Line Creek FSC 
  8 Allison Mikic, Line Creek FSC 
  9 Madeline Dusselier, Silver Blades FSC 
 10 Fernanda Quezada, Kansas City FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Group A  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Kelly Freeman, Kansas City FSC 
  2 Fernanda Quezada, Kansas City FSC 
  3 Katayon Ghassemi, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Lindsay Davis, Silver Blades FSC 
  5 Paige Westmoreland, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Group B  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie Foster, Carriage FSC 
  2 Madison Newman, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Taylor Price, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Christine Choi, Kansas City FSC 
  5 Samantha Hays, Wichita FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary  Girls - Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Kate-Lynn Duethman, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  2 Dafne Rangel, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Stephanie McKay, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Boys - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Joel Stahl, Line Creek FSC 
  2 George McCollum, Star City FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls  - Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Dafne Rangel, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Logan Roberts, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Jessica Woods, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Group A  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Maddie Miguel, Kansas City FSC 
  2 Madeline Dusselier, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Victoria James, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Lexi Edler, Silver Blades FSC 
 

Pre-Preliminary Girls Group A - Compulsory Moves - Final 
Standings 

  1 Klaranda Behrens, St. Joseph FSC 
  2 Mackenzie Devins, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Stephanie McKay, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  4 Kristen Cunningham, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Group B  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Sophie Staten, Kansas City FSC 
  2 Allison Mikic, Line Creek FSC 
  3 Sarah Shay, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Misha Chop, Carriage FSC 
  5 Alyssa Peterson, Des Moines FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Group B - Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Kate-Lynn Duethman, Greater Oklahoma FSC 
  2 Julie Aliber, Carriage FSC 
  3 Daniela Moody, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Lexi Edler, Silver Blades FSC 
  5 Susan Zhu, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Group C  - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Margaret Gramza, Kansas City FSC 
  2 Crystal Richardson, Line Creek FSC 
  3 Kellie Berglund, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Group C - Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Emily Glaze, Carriage FSC 
  2 Shelby Crawford, Kansas City FSC 
  3 Christina Dybal, Kansas City FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Group D - Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Margaret Gramza, Kansas City FSC 
  2 Stephanie Wilson, Line Creek FSC 
  3 Lilly Stitt, Carriage FSC 
  4 Kellie Berglund, Silver Blades FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Group A  - Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Klaranda Behrens, St. Joseph FSC 
  2 Kaitlyn Moody, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Kristen Cunningham, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Logan Roberts, Silver Blades FSC 
  5 Christina Martin, Des Moines FSC 
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Pre-Preliminary Group B  - Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Victoria James, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Maddie Miguel, Kansas City FSC 
  3 Daniela Moody, Silver Blades FSC 
  4 Sophie Staten, Kansas City FSC 
  5 Shelby Crawford, Kansas City FSC 
  6 Dafne Rangel, Silver Blades FSC 
  7 Shellby Martin, Des Moines FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Group C  - Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Courtney Hart, Silver Blades FSC 
  2 Julie Aliber, Carriage FSC 
  3 Genevieve Salamone, Des Moines FSC 
  4 Alyssa Peterson, Des Moines FSC 
  5 George McCollum, Star City FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Group D  - Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Margaret Gramza, Kansas City FSC 
  2 Sarah Shay, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Misha Chop, Carriage FSC 
  4 Lauren Browning, Silver Blades FSC 
  5 Lilly Stitt, Carriage FSC 
  6 Emily Glaze, Carriage FSC 
 
Snowplow Sam  - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Tricia Melland 
  2 Miranda Osborne, Silver Blades FSC 
  3 Madison Nigh 
 
Snowplow Sam - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1-TIE Miranda Osborne, Silver Blades FSC 
  1-TIE Tricia Melland 
 
Teen Introductory Synchronized Teams *Exhibition* - Free 

Skating - Final Standings 
  2 Go Figure, Line Creek FSC 
 
Youth Introductory Synchronized Teams - Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Go Figure, Line Creek FSC 
  2 Ice Midwest Pizzazz Youth, Silver Blades FSC 
 
 


